ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Minutes of April 12, 2023, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 528th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President
Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone
in prayer.

Treasurer Terry Shoemaker was absent. All other officers were present. Eddie Harper has been
appointed assistant treasurer to assist until Terry returns.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Roger Murphey had applied for membership. A motion
to accept the applications was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Dick Buehler. The motion
was passed on a voice vote.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Larry Bratcher to wave the reading of the March 2023 meeting
minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Don Cognata. The motion was passed on
a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: A motion was made by Rick Moore, seconded by Ron Sanneman to accept,
and wave the reading of the March report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following had passed away:
Dan Riley Mark Franklin Joyce Wesley
Sick members: Frank Stubitts

New Business: Shirley DeMay asked everyone to support the Cherokee Neighborhood
Association. A fundraiser is planned for April 23 at the Casa Loma Ballroom.

Attendance today was 63. The 50/50 was $52 and was won by Craig Longworth.

The next meeting will be held on May 10, at 11:30 a.m at Cliff Cave Park. This will be the
spring cookout. Volunteers are needed for set-up and clean-up.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Sam Zouglas. Motion passed by a
voice vote. Meeting was adjourned at noon..

President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Sqt.-At-Arms Trustees
Diane Priest-Dailey James Dandridge. Darla Gray Terril J. Shoemaker Michael Mosier Wilbern Grove
drpd@slpva.com jd@slpva.com dig@slpva.com ts@slpva.com mm@slpva.com Mel Sheets

Don Cognata



St. Louis Police Veterans Association

April 2023 Monthly Report

Income for the period: April 1st to April 31st, 2022

4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/12/2023
4/30/2023
TOTAL INCOME

Dues (2)

Application Fee ()

Lunch (63) paid members

50/50

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: April 1st to April 31st, 2022

Check #
1101 4/1/2023
1102 4/12/2023
1103 4/12/2023
1104 4/12/2023
1105 4/12/2023
1106 4/12/2023
1107 4/12/2023
1108 4/12/2023
1109 4/12/2023
1110 4/12/2023
1111 4/12/2023

TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (Dan Riley flowers, popcorn)
Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)
Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)
Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)

Ed Harper (Assistant Treasurer)

Keeton's Catering (80 lunches)

Jim Dandridge (Donuts)

Joe Burgoon (New Flag Poles for funerals)
Darla Gray (Dessert cookies)

Ed Harper (Lunch supplies)

Assets April 30th 2023
Outstanding check 1105

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance
TOTAL ASSETS

Assets April 30th 2022

$30.00
$0.00
$504.00
$50.00
$54.38

$638.38

$151.50
$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$600.00
$60.02
$409.00
$72.97
$55.63

$1,699.12

-$50.00
$8,702.10
$63,646.05

§72,298.15
$70,534.60



