

## ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

## Minutes of April 12, 2023, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 528th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

Treasurer Terry Shoemaker was absent. All other officers were present. Eddie Harper has been appointed assistant treasurer to assist until Terry returns.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Roger Murphey had applied for membership. A motion to accept the applications was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Dick Buehler. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Larry Bratcher to wave the reading of the March 2023 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Don Cognata. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: A motion was made by Rick Moore, seconded by Ron Sanneman to accept, and wave the reading of the March report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President's Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following had passed away:

Dan Riley Mark Franklin Joyce Wesley

Sick members: Frank Stubitts

New Business: Shirley DeMay asked everyone to support the Cherokee Neighborhood Association. A fundraiser is planned for April 23 at the Casa Loma Ballroom.

Attendance today was 63. The 50/50 was \$52 and was won by Craig Longworth.

The next meeting will be held on May 10, at 11:30 a.m at Cliff Cave Park. This will be the spring cookout. Volunteers are needed for set-up and clean-up.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by Sam Zouglas. Motion passed by a voice vote. Meeting was adjourned at noon..

## St. Louis Police Veterans Association April 2023 Monthly Report

Income for the period: April 1st to April 31st, 2022		
4/12/2023	Dues (2)	\$30.00
4/12/2023	Application Fee ( )	\$0.00
4/12/2023	Lunch (63) paid members	\$504.00
4/12/2023	50/50	\$50.00
4/30/2023	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$54.38
TOTAL INCOME		\$638.38
Dishursements for t	the period: April 1st to April 31st, 2022	
Check #	the period. April 13t to April 31st, 2022	
	Diane Priest Dailey (Dan Riley flowers, popcorn)	\$151.50
• •	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
1103 4/12/2023	Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)	\$75.00
1104 4/12/2023	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1105 4/12/2023	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$50.00
1106 4/12/2023	Ed Harper (Assistant Treasurer)	\$50.00
1107 4/12/2023	Keeton's Catering (80 lunches)	\$600.00
1108 4/12/2023	Jim Dandridge (Donuts)	\$60.02
1109 4/12/2023	Joe Burgoon (New Flag Poles for funerals)	\$409.00
1110 4/12/2023	Darla Gray (Dessert cookies)	\$72.97
1111 4/12/2023	Ed Harper (Lunch supplies)	\$55.63
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		\$1,699.12
Assets April 30th 2023		
Outstanding check 1	.105	-\$50.00
	Money Market Account	\$8,702.10
	Checking Account balance	\$63,646.05
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$72,298.15
	Assets April 30th 2022	\$70,534.60